## Example 24

STATE OF NEW YORK  COUNTY OF  THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  COUNTY OF  OF
-vs-
Defendant(s) )  BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this information, I as the Complaintant herein, stationed at LACS PCPA accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed the Misdemeanor of FAILURE TO PROVIDE SUSTENANCE, in violation of Section 353 Subdivision of the AGRICULTURE & MARKET Law of the State of New York.
That on or about the day of ,19 at about 2:00 (300) (P.M.) in the Town of County of the Defendant(s) did (intentionally, knowingly, and unlawfully,
COMMIT THE MISDEMEANOR OF FAILING TO PROVIDE PROPER SUSTENANCE TO AN ANIMAL BELONGING TO HIM/HER SELF OR ANOTHER, TO WIT, (156 counts)  Did keep 24 reptiles in un sanitary  and tions, We properheat or light, pameranian  Log in uncantary Conditions of properheating foodowater  ALL CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE AGRICULTURE & MARKETS  LAW IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED. THE ABOVE SAID FACTUAL  ALLEGATIONS ARE MADE OF YOUR DEPONENT PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE  DURING THE INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY YOUR DEPONENT, A  HUMANE AGENT EMPLOYED BY THE ULSTER COUNTY S.P.C.A. and or  upon information and belief, with the sources of  Complaintant's information and the grounds for belief being  the facts contained in the attached SUPPORTING DEPOSITION(s)  of
(WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a Warrant be issued for the arrest of the said Defendant(s).)  (WHEREAS, an Appearance Ticket was issued to the said Defendant(s), Directing, () him () her () them to appear before this Coext at() a.m. () p.m., on theday of, 19)  In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes false statement which such person does not believe to be true has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor (PL§210.45)
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of,19

2 foxes in unsanitary condition, who proper food or medical case, 2 young foxes in overcrowded, unsanitary conditions + w/o proper ventilation, 3 ferrets in unsanitary, overcrowded conditions W/o proper ventilation, I white ferrett in unsanitary conditions w/o proper medical care, langora rabbit & 2 small rabbits in unsanitary conditions w/o proper ventilation, food or water, I rabbit in WI 3 large snakes v'lo proper redical care, food or water, 2 tutles in unhealthy environment Causing I turtle shell not, 2 flying squaredo in too unhealthy conditions w/o a dark place to hide for the nocturnal animals + w/o proper water or ventilation - uncanitary conditions, I green parrot in & unhealthy conditions w/o any perch, w/o proper water, food, ventilation causing stress to the bird, 5 other birds w/o proper ventilation light, food or water + in unsanitary conditions, 5 pravie dogs in overcrouded conditions, w/o proper ventilation, food or water + in unsanitary conditions, 3 pot bellied pigs in overcrowded Conditions, unsanitary conditions, no food or water or medical care, 44 rodents in unsanitary conditions w/o proper food or water, 2 hedgehops unsanitary conditions +w/oxproper ventilation alligator in unsantary conditions, I green terror fish w/ fungus from unsanitary conditions 2 starfish, I hermit croil & I yellow tail blue damsel fish in an unsanitary tank filled w/

Wo proper ventilation, food or water, I rabbit in WI 3 large snakes volo proper medical care, food or water, 2 turtles in unhealthy environment Cousing I turtle shell not, 2 flying squerado in too unhealthy conditions w/o a dark place to hide for the nocturnal animals + w/o proper water or ventilation - unsanitary conditions, I green parrot in & unhealthy conditions w/o any perch, w/o proper water, food, ventilation causing stress to the bird, 5 other birds w/o proper ventilation light, food or water + in unsanitary conditions, 5 pravie dogs in overcrowded conditions, w/o proper ventilation, food or water + in unsanitary conditions, 3 pot bellied pips in overcrowded Conditions, unsanitary conditions, no food on water or nedecal care, 44 rodents in unsanitary conditions w/o proper food or water, 2 hedgehogs in unsanitary conditions +w/o proper vertilation alligator in uncantary conditions, I green terror fish w/ fungus from unsantary conditions 2 starfish, I hermit crab + 1 yellow tout blue dampel fish in an unsanitary tank filled w/ algae, I racoon in unsanitary condition Wo proper ventilation, food or water, 2 tortoises w/o proper food or water, also failed to provided puper food or water to I hind coursing death + 2 snakes causing death.